
PRZSAL24V2

Parts Manual
     Broiler

June 2021



Table of Contents 
 
 
Page Description 

1-2 Cabinet Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
3-4 Cavity Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
5-6 Manifold Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
7-8 Knob Valve Assembly PRZSAL24V2 

9-10 Spark Module Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
11-12 Grease Pan Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
13-14 Oven Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
15-16 Inner Rack Frame Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
17-18 Adjustable Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
19-20 Carriage Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
21-22 Lift Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2 
23-24 Support Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

 



PRZSAL24V2 Cabinet Assembly 

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

91011
1213

14
15

16
17

18

19 20

Page 1 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Cabinet Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 184202 REAR HEAT DEFLECTOR V2 1
2 502204 WA REAR TOP FLUE 1
3 502203 WA CENTER TOP FLUE 1
4 901113 ASM CAVITY FRAME SAL V2 1
5 176102 FRONT TOP PIECE V2 1
6 176404 RIGHT BODY SIDE V2 1
7 901118 ASM ADJUSTABLE RACK 1
8 175502 RATCHET PLATE V2 1
9 901117 ASM OVEN RACK 1
10 901116 ASM GREASE PAN 1
11 177702 IGNITOR BRACKET V2 1
12 723101 SS LEG 2" DIA. 2 1/2" 4
13 901114 ASM MANIFOLD SAL V2 1
14 180202 ACCESS PANEL BRACKET V2 2
15 731547 SMALL KNOB DROP-IN 2
16 701202 SMALL BEZEL 2
17 177903 BODY ACCESS PANEL V2 2
18 176403 LEFT BODY SIDE V2 1
19 176302 MAIN BACK V2 1
20 175503 SPRING BRACKET SAL V2 2

Page 2 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Cavity Assembly 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Page 3 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Cavity Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 304201 #10-24 PH TRUSS ZP 14
2 177002 TOP HEADER V2 1
3 175204 SIDE LINER RIGHT V2 1
4 502201 WA RIGHT BOTTOM SUPPORT 1
5 180002 TOP HEADER BAFFLE V2 1
6 176902 MAIN BOTTOM V2 1
7 300603 #10-24 KEPS NUT 4
8 175203 SIDE LINER LEFT V2 1
9 502200 WA LEFT BOTTOM SUPPORT 1
10 304202 #10-24 x 3/8" SS TRUSS HEAD SCRE 36
11 306406 #10-24 AVK THREADED INSERT 32
12 175602 ORIFICE BRACKET V2 2
13 175302 INNER BACK V2 1
14 502202 WA IR BURNER 2
15 176002 BURNER SUPPORT BRACKET V2 2

Page 4 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Manifold Assembly 

1

2

3

4

5

6

Page 5 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Manifold Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 745201 TEE 1-2 NPT 1
2 745102 1-2 NPT x 1-8 NPT BUSHING 2
3 710103 1/8" MALE PIPE TO 3/8" OD 1
4 713601 Elbow 1-2 NPT 1
5 718302 REGULATOR (BRNR SYS) 1
6 502214 WA TAIL PIPE 1

Page 6 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Knob Valve Assembly 

1

2

3

4

Page 7 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Knob Valve Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 724501 3/8" OD 90 DEG COMPRESSION FITT 1
2 716202 1/8" STEEL COUPLING 1
3 701805 TOP BURNER VALVE (ALPHA BRASS 1
4 177302 MANIFOLD BRACKET V2 1

Page 8 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Spark Module Assembly 

1
2

4

3

Page 9 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Spark Module Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 305904 #10 QUICK-DISCONNECT ADAPTER 1
2 305201 SCREW 6-32 x PAN HEAD 5
3 177702 IGNITOR BRACKET V2 1
4 729202 IGNITION MODULE (TYTRONICS RI 1 2

Page 10 of 24



1

3

2

PRZSAL24V2 Grease Pan Assembly 

Page 11 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Grease Pan Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 178202 GREASE PAN HANDLE V2 1
2 304202 # 10-24 x 3/8 SS TRUSS HEAD 2
2 300503 # 10-24 ACORN NUT 2
3 176802 GREASE PAN V2 1

Page 12 of 24



Detail B

Detail A

B

A

PRZSAL24V2 Oven Rack Assembly 

1

3

42

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

5

Page 13 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Oven Rack Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 502101 WA RACK GRATE 1
2 300103 Washer-Flat #10 ZP 4
3 743401 PRECISION BEARING #627-ZZ 2
4 301405 SCR. #10-24 X 3/4" PH TRUSS HD ZP 2
5 500113 SALAMANDER INNER RACK FRAME 1
6 300603 KEPS NUT 10-24 ZINC 2
7 302203 SCR. 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HD ZP 4
8 703109 TUBE-RACK HANDLE 1
9 175802 RACK FRONT V2 1
10 502206 WA GREASE CHUTE 1
11 727801 Handle Spacer 2
12 703001 HANDLE, END (CHROME) 2

Page 14 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Inner Rack Frame Assembly 

4

1

2

3

Page 15 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Inner Rack Frame Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 744401 INNER RACK FRAME REAR 1
2 177501 INNER RACK FRAME ROLLER BRKT 2
3 744301 INNER RACK FRAME FRONT 1
4 744501 INNER RACK FRAME SIDE 2

Page 16 of 24



12
11

10

1

2

3

4

5

9

8 7

6

PRZSAL24V2 Adjustable Rack Assembly 

Page 17 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Adjustable Rack Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 180805 RACK FRAME CARRIAGE BRACKET 2
2 502207 WA CARRIAGE ARM 1
3 502212 WA SUPPORT ARM 2
4 304202 # 10-24 x 3/8 SS TRUSS HEAD 6
5 502208 WA OUTER FRAME LIFT ARM 1
6 502209 WA OUTER FRAME 1
7 743401 PRECISION BEARING #627-ZZ 2
8 300103 Washer-Flat #10 ZP 4
9 177603 SMALL ROLLER BRACKET 2
10 300603 10-24 Keps Nut 8
11 743402 BALL BEARING 5-8 OD #4-ZZ 2
12 301405 10-24 x 3/4" PH HD M/S 4

Page 18 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Carriage Arm Assembly 

1

2
4

3

Page 19 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Carriage Arm Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 180702 RACK CARRIAGE ARM V2 2
2 180804 LONG SPRING ARM RIGHT V2 1
3 180803 SHORT SPRING ARM LEFT V2 1
4 180601 RACK CARRIAGE ARM TUBE 1

Page 20 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Lift Arm Assembly 

3

21

Page 21 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Lift Arm Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 177403 LIFT ARM V2 1
2 717601 LIFT HANDLE 1
3 744101 LIFT HANDLE ROD 1

Page 22 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Support Arm Assembly 

1

2

3

Page 23 of 24



PRZSAL24V2 Support Arm Assembly 
Ref Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 744601 SUPPORT ARM 1
2 744701 SUPPORT ARM PIN 1
3 744801 SUPPORT ARM SPACER 1

Page 24 of 24


	00_Front Cover Broiler PRZSAL24V2
	00_Table of Contents PRZSAL24V2
	01_Cabinet Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	02_Cabinet Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	03_Cavity Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	04_Cavity Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	05_Manifold Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	06_Manifold Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	07_Knob Valve Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	08_Knob Valve Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	09_Spark Module Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	10_Spark Module Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	11_Grease Pan Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	12_Grease Pan Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	13_Oven Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	14_Oven Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	15_Inner Rack Frame Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	16_Inner Rack Frame Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	17_Adjustable Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	18_Adjustable Rack Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	19_Carriage Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	20_Carriage Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	21_Lift Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	22_Lift Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1

	23_Support Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	24_Support Arm Assembly PRZSAL24V2
	Sheet1


